

February 19, 2001

**S 157. DIETETICS/NUTRITION PRACTICE ACT. TO AMEND CERTAIN PROVISIONS UNDER THE DIETETICS/NUTRITION PRACTICE ACT AND TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF DIETETICS/NUTRITION TO INCREASE FEES.** Amends GS 90-352 (defining the practice of dietetics/nutrition and other terms) to replace “nutrition care services” with “medical nutrition therapy.” Deletes statutory provisions setting staggered terms for initial appointments to the Board of Dietetics/Nutrition and setting a time for the Board’s first meeting. Authorizes Board to increase licensing fees as follows: (1) for an initial application, a fee of up to \$100 (currently, up to \$25); (2) for examination or reexamination, a fee of up to \$200 (currently, up to \$150); (3) for issuance of a license, a fee of up to \$200 (currently, up to \$100); (4) for renewal of a license, a fee of up to \$125 (currently, up to \$50); (5) for late renewal of a license, a late fee of up to \$100 (currently, up to \$50); and (6) for a provisional license, a fee of up to \$100 (currently, up to \$35). Effective Oct. 1, 2001.

**Intro. by Plyler and Purcell.**

Ref. to Health Care	GS 90
---------------------	-------

March 8, 2001

**S 157. DIETETICS/NUTRITION PRACTICE ACT.** Intro. 2/19/01. Senate committee substitute makes the following changes to 1st edition. Deletes provisions in original bill that redefined nutrition care services as medical nutrition therapy.

April 12, 2001

**S 157. DIETETICS/NUTRITION PRACTICE ACT.** Intro. 02/19/01. Senate committee substitute makes the following changes to 2nd edition. Specifies that Board has authority to conduct administrative hearings in accordance with GS 150B.

August 7, 2001

**SL 2001-342 (S 157). DIETETICS/NUTRITION PRACTICE ACT. AN ACT TO AMEND CERTAIN PROVISIONS UNDER THE DIETETICS/NUTRITION PRACTICE ACT AND TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF DIETETICS/NUTRITION TO INCREASE FEES.** Summarized in *Daily Bulletin* 2/19/01, 3/8/01, and 4/12/01. Enacted Aug. 3, 2001. Effective Oct.1, 2001.